

FILED

SID J. WHITE

OCT 21 1994

CLERK, SUPREME COURT

By

Chief Deputy Clerk

IN THE SUPREME COURT
OF THE STATE OF FLORIDA

SARASOTA COUNTY,

Petitioner,

vs.

Case No. 84,414
(DCA No. 93-01902)

SARASOTA CHURCH OF CHRIST, INC.
et al.,

Respondents.

RESPONDENTS' RESPONSE TO PETITIONER'S REQUEST FOR REVIEW
FROM A DECISION OF THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL

JURISDICTIONAL BRIEF OF RESPONDENTS

STEPHEN F. ELLIS
Fla. Bar No. 262854
1800 Second Street
Suite 806
Sarasota, Florida 34236
(813) 366-7200
Counsel for Respondents
SARASOTA CHURCH
OF CHRIST, INC., et al.

I. W. WHITESELL, JR.
Fla. Bar No. 087329
1605 Main Street
Suite 705
Sarasota, Florida 34236
(813) 957-4223
Counsel for Respondents
SARASOTA CHURCH
OF CHRIST, INC., et al.

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	<u>PAGE(S)</u>
TABLE OF AUTHORITIES	i
STATEMENT OF THE CASE AND OF THE FACTS	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT.	3
I. THERE EXISTS NO EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT BETWEEN THE SECOND DISTRICT'S DECISION AND <u>SOUTH TRAIL FIRE CONTROL DISTRICT, SARASOTA</u> <u>COUNTY V. STATE</u> AND, IN FACT, THE OPINION OF THE SECOND DISTRICT IS CONSISTENT WITH THE <u>SOUTH TRAIL</u> DECISION.	3
II. THERE EXISTS NO EXPRESS AND DIRECT CONFLICT BETWEEN THE SECOND DISTRICT'S DECISION AND THE FIRST DISTRICT COURT OF APPEAL'S DECISION IN <u>MADISON COUNTY V. FOXX</u>	6
III. THE SECOND DISTRICT'S DECISION DOES NOT EXPRESSLY AND DIRECTLY CONFLICT WITH THIS COURT'S DECISIONS RECOGNIZING THE DOCTRINE OF SEPARATION OF POWERS	7
CONCLUSION	9
CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE	10

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

<u>CASES</u>	<u>PAGES</u>
<u>Atlantic Coast Line R. Co. v. City of Gainesville, 91 So.2d 118 (Fla. 1992)</u>	4, 5, 8
<u>Department of Health and Rehabilitative Services v. National Adoption Counselling, 498 So.2d 888 (Fla. 1986)</u>	4
<u>Ford Motor Co. v. Kikis, 401 So.2d 1341 (Fla. 1991)</u>	3
<u>Jenkins v. State, 385 So.2d 1356 (Fla. 1980)</u>	3
<u>Madison County v. Foxx, 636 So.2d 39 (Fla. 1 DCA 1994)</u>	6, 7
<u>South Trail Fire Control District, Sarasota County v. State, 273 So.2d 380 (Fla. 1973)</u>	3, 4, 5, 7
<u>FLORIDA RULES OF APPELLATE PROCEDURE 9.030(a)(2)(A)(iv)</u>	3
 <u>OTHER</u>	
<u>Black's Law Dictionary, Revised Fourth Edition (1968)</u>	8
<u>Petitioner's Appendix, Item #1</u>	1, 5, 6, 8
